

# City of Gahanna

200 South Hamilton Road Gahanna, Ohio 43230

# Meeting Agenda Committee of the Whole

Nancy R. McGregor, Chair Brian D. Larick Karen J. Angelou Merisa Bowers Jamie Leeseberg Stephen A. Renner Michael Schnetzer

Krystal Gonchar, MPA, Clerk of Council

Monday, April 12, 2021 7:00 PM Virtual Meeting

Meeting call-in details: Tel 513-306-4583, Conf. ID No. 718 031 450#

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- B. <u>DISCUSSIONS</u>

#### ITEMS FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT:

ORD-0022-2021 ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH TAYLOR

INDUSTRIAL PARK, LLC, FOR TAX ABATEMENT FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT 6579 TAYLOR ROAD; PARCEL ID NO. 025-000008;

PART OF COMMUNITY REINVESTMENT AREA #1.

ORD-0025-2021 ORDINANCE APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A

DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT WITH CRESCENT AT CENTRAL PARK LLC, CP CRESCENT LLC, AND ANDRE M. BUCKLES, TO FACILITATE THE DEVELOPMENT OF A MIXED USE PROJECT ON 41.0+/- ACRES

LOCATED IN THE CITY GENERALLY TO THE SOUTH AND

SOUTHEAST OF AND ADJACENT TO THE INTERSTATE

270-HAMILTON ROAD INTERCHANGE, AND THE DEDICATION OF 34.0+/- ACRES LOCATED TO THE SOUTH THEREOF TO THE CITY

FOR USE AS PARKLAND; WAIVE SECOND READING.

#### ITEM FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY:

ORD-0024-2021 ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A SCHOOL

RESOURCE OFFICER (SRO) CONTRACT WITH GAHANNA JEFFERSON PUBLIC SCHOOLS (GJPS) FOR THE 2021-2022

SCHOOL YEAR.

### ITEM FROM THE OFFICE OF THE MAYOR:

ORD-0023-2021 ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE A SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT

BETWEEN THE CITY OF GAHANNA AND CITY OF NEW ALBANY FOR MAYOR'S COURT SERVICES AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

## C. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>